Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Peripheral Vision Limi	ted		05/29/1997	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	PenOp Limited			
Street Address:	Vallis House, 57 Vallis Road			
City:	Frome, Somerset			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	BA11 3EG			
Property Type		Number 09477462		
Application Number:		09477462		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (415)576-0300				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 650 326-2400 Emails Declar@Texased.com				
Email: Docket@Townsend.com Correspondent Name: Townsend & Townsend & Crew LLP				
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor				
Address Line 4:	San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		009054-010950US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kenneth R. Allen		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign_Periph source=Assign_Periph				

11-12-199	98
Form FT: 1595 (Rev. 6 13) OMB No (065) 3011 - xp 4 94- 10087775	UNLY
To the Honorable Commissioner Control on Protein Pro-	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PERIPHERAL VISION LIMITED Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PENOP LIMITED Internal Address:
	Street Address: Vallis House
3. Nature of conveyance:	57 Vallis Road
Assignment [] Merger	City: Frome, Somerset, BA11 3EG
[! Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	Country: United Kingdom
ll Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes [x] No
Execution Date: 29 May 1997	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application.	cation, the execution date of the apolication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/859,626 filed 20 May 1997 09/112,224 filed 8 July 1998 09/024,835 filed 17 Feb. 1998	5,544,255 filed 31 Aug. 1994 5,647,017 filed 9 May 1996 5,818,955 (filed as 08/859,626)
Additional purphere atta	 ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documenter the mathematic of the transfer hard to the transfer of the transfer of the transfer Name: Darby & Data and the us. Postal CENER AS	6. Total number of applications and patents 6
Internal Address: LASS HALL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED IN COMMISSIONER OF FATTIES & TADEMARCO LAST STON. CC 7921 CCTOPER 29. CONTENDED 10/29/98	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	04 0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
	•
 	<u> </u>
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in 11/09/1990 (1990) 1990 (1990) an obcoment. 	information is true and connectand any attacked copy is
01 FC:581 Joseph B. Lerch	eh 5- 10- Cctober 29, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total mum improt pages including c	cover sheet, attachments and documents 2
Commissioner of Patents & T Washington	required cover sheet information to:
M:068 # 20085 JB8 # 1	•
	PATENT

je po

REEL: 021530 FRAME: 0587



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2500755

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

PERIPHERAL VISION LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

PENOP LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 29th May 1997

Ehelly. D. J. PHILLIPS

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT REEL: 021530 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 09/15/2008